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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST JOHN'S SCHOOL FIROZABAD UP

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130326

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60148

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ST JOHNS SCHOOL, AGRA ROAD, , FIROZABAD, - 283203
5 PRINCIPAL NAME FR VINOY P M

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M A, MSW B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID stjsssfzd@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 05612231678

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/19.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/20.pdf
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3

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/21.pdf

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/22.pdf

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/23.pdf

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/24.pdf

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/25.pdf

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/26.pdf

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/fee-structure.html
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER
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http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/17.pdf

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/school-management-committee.html

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/18.pdf

http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/infrastructure-details.html

FR VINOY P M

89

17

27

33

1.5:1

MRS NIDHI SHARMA

FR VARGHESE KUNNATH MSW & ANURAG M.P.ED.
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 264 264

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 207 188

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

90.88

24281
60 & 528

8 & 528

YES
42
64

https://youtu.be/ablFSSZwpaA
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Priya Joseph

Maria Mathew
Preety Jain

Pavan Kumar Srivastava
George M |

Rajesh Kumar
Lissy George

Alok A Thomas
Antony V P
Muhammad Yunus
Pankaj Pangoria
Archana Wason
Biju Joseph

Anita K

George T J

Ajay Kumar Sharma

Monika Sharma
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TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

BA

B COM

MA

M Stat.

MA

MCA

BA

M COM

MA

M Sc

M Sc

M Com

MA

MA

MA

M Sc

M Sc
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Pushpa Rani

Tajinder Kaur Malhotra
Fatima Baby

Nitin Kumar Srivastava
Neeta Bhatnagar

Arul Anand

Sumit Sharma
Annamma George
Sunita Dixit

Seema Jadhav

Nidhi Sharma
Khajanchi Lal

Rajesh Kumar
Andrew Lawrence
Seena Antony

Hari Shankar

Shikha Raj

Rakhi Misra

Bhavana Bhahadur
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TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT
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M Sc

M. Com

M Com

MCA

MA

MA

M Sc

BA

MA

BA

MA

M Sc

MA

MA

BA

MA

MPED

MA

BA
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Cyril Anthony

Gopal Upadhyay

Bijendra Prasad

Mithlesh Rai

Rashmi Verma

Rachna Agrawal

Bimal Rathore

Rajan Nigam

Bhagya Yadav

JithuC S

Subi

Rajesh Kumar Kulshreshta
Shalini Gupta

Sapna Gupta

Nishant Gupta

ARTI SHARMA
SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA
RUCHI PANDEY

HIMANSHU SAXENA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

BA

M Sc

MA

MA

MA

MA

B Com

B SC

BA

B Sc

MA

M Sc

M Sc

MA

B Sc

MA

BA

BA

M COM
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

ANURAG

ASHUTOSH UPADHYAY

PUSHPA PUNERA

ANSHU KALHAN

MUNNESH SHARMA

PREETHI A

ROLI BANSAL

PRIYANKA

RAHUL UPADHYAY

CHINKY GOYAL

NAVIN CHAND

ANCY K C

JOBY ANTONY

PRARTHANA MISHRA

SAY| MOL BABY

IRAM SIDDIQUI

IRAM NAAZ

ANJALI BHATNAGAR

POOJA JAIN
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PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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BA

M SC

MA

MA

MA

GRADUATION

MA

BA

PRABHAKAR IN MUSIC

M Sc

BCA

BA

BA

POST GRADUATE

BA

M COM

M Sc

MA

MA
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

CHITRA SARASWAT

DEVID KUMAR

TANVI BHATNAGAR

AREEBA SIDDIQUI

ARUNA SINGH

YOGENDRA JAIN

SAURABH BHATELAY

SONAM RAJOURIYA

FRVINOY P M

DIVYA UPADHYAY

RAJESH KUMAR

JOSHILA

ABHAY RAJPUT

NIKITA DIXIT

ADITI JAIN
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PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

HM

TGT

PRT

PRT

BA

M Sc

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

M SC

MA

GRADUATE

MA

M Sc
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