# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST JOHN'S SCHOOL FIROZABAD UP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130326
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60148
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ST JOHNS SCHOOL, AGRA ROAD, , FIROZABAD, - 283203
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	FR VINOY P M
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M A, MSW B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stjsssfzd@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	05612231678

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/19.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/20.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/21.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/22.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/23.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/24.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/25.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/26.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/fee-structure.html
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/17.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/school-management-committee.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/Downloads/18.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://stjohnsfirozabad.in/infrastructure-details.html

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	FR VINOY P M
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	89
	PGT	17
	TGT	27
	PRT	33
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MRS NIDHI SHARMA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	FR VARGHESE KUNNATH MSW & ANURAG M.P.ED.

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	264	264	100	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	207	188	90.88	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	24281
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 528
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 528
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	42
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	64
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/a6IFSSZwpaA

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Priya Joseph	TGT	ВА
2	Maria Mathew	PRT	В СОМ
3	Preety Jain	PGT	MA
4	Pavan Kumar Srivastava	PGT	M Stat.
5	George M I	PGT	MA
6	Rajesh Kumar	PGT	MCA
7	Lissy George	PRT	ВА
8	Alok A Thomas	PGT	МСОМ
9	Antony V P	PGT	MA
10	Muhammad Yunus	OTHER	M Sc
11	Pankaj Pangoria	PGT	M Sc
12	Archana Wason	PGT	M Com
13	Biju Joseph	PGT	MA
14	Anita K	PRT	MA
15	George T J	TGT	MA
16	Ajay Kumar Sharma	PGT	M Sc
17	Monika Sharma	PGT	M Sc

18	Pushpa Rani	TGT	M Sc
19	Tajinder Kaur Malhotra	PGT	M. Com
20	Fatima Baby	PGT	M Com
21	Nitin Kumar Srivastava	PGT	MCA
22	Neeta Bhatnagar	TGT	MA
23	Arul Anand	TGT	MA
24	Sumit Sharma	PGT	M Sc
25	Annamma George	TGT	ВА
26	Sunita Dixit	TGT	MA
27	Seema Jadhav	PRT	ВА
28	Nidhi Sharma	PGT	MA
29	Khajanchi Lal	TGT	M Sc
30	Rajesh Kumar	TGT	MA
31	Andrew Lawrence	PET	MA
32	Seena Antony	PRT	ВА
33	Hari Shankar	TGT	MA
34	Shikha Raj	PET	MPED
35	Rakhi Misra	PRT	MA
36	Bhavana Bhahadur	PRT	ВА

37	Cyril Anthony	OTHER	ВА
38	Gopal Upadhyay	TGT	M Sc
39	Bijendra Prasad	TGT	MA
40	Mithlesh Rai	PRT	MA
41	Rashmi Verma	PRT	MA
42	Rachna Agrawal	TGT	MA
43	Bimal Rathore	PRT	B Com
44	Rajan Nigam	TGT	B SC
45	Bhagya Yadav	PRT	ВА
46	Jithu C S	TGT	B Sc
47	Subi	PRT	MA
48	Rajesh Kumar Kulshreshta	TGT	M Sc
49	Shalini Gupta	PGT	M Sc
50	Sapna Gupta	PRT	MA
51	Nishant Gupta	TGT	B Sc
52	ARTI SHARMA	TGT	MA
53	SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	ВА
54	RUCHI PANDEY	TGT	ВА
55	HIMANSHU SAXENA	PGT	МСОМ

56	ANURAG	PET	ВА
57	ASHUTOSH UPADHYAY	PGT	M SC
58	PUSHPA PUNERA	PGT	MA
59	ANSHU KALHAN	PGT	MA
60	MUNNESH SHARMA	TGT	MA
61	PREETHI A	PRT	GRADUATION
62	ROLI BANSAL	TGT	MA
63	PRIYANKA	PRT	ВА
64	RAHUL UPADHYAY	PRT	PRABHAKAR IN MUSIC
65	CHINKY GOYAL	TGT	M Sc
66	NAVIN CHAND	TGT	ВСА
67	ANCY K C	NTT	ВА
68	JOBY ANTONY	NTT	ВА
69	PRARTHANA MISHRA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
70	SAYI MOL BABY	NTT	ВА
71	IRAM SIDDIQUI	PRT	МСОМ
72	IRAM NAAZ	PRT	M Sc
73	ANJALI BHATNAGAR	PRT	MA
74	POOJA JAIN	PRT	MA

75	CHITRA SARASWAT	PRT	ВА
76	DEVID KUMAR	TGT	M Sc
77	TANVI BHATNAGAR	PRT	GRADUATION
78	AREEBA SIDDIQUI	PRT	GRADUATION
79	ARUNA SINGH	PRT	GRADUATION
80	YOGENDRA JAIN	TGT	GRADUATION
81	SAURABH BHATELAY	TGT	POST GRADUATION
82	SONAM RAJOURIYA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
83	FR VINOY P M	PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATION
84	DIVYA UPADHYAY	PRT	POST GRADUATION
85	RAJESH KUMAR	TGT	M SC
86	JOSHILA	НМ	MA
87	ABHAY RAJPUT	TGT	GRADUATE
88	NIKITA DIXIT	PRT	MA
89	ADITI JAIN	PRT	M Sc